Requirements) Regulation, 2015, read with Circulars issued by the 
SEBI and MCA, for passing Special and Ordinary Resolutions by 
way of postal ballot/remote e-voting. 

4. The Company has represented to us that, as on 16th January, 2026 

(Cut-Off date) there were total 6,583 (Six Thousand Five Hundred 
and Eighty Three only) Members of the Company and postal ballot 
notices were sent to all the Members in the following manner:  

The Company�s Registrar and Share Transfer Agents viz. Link Intime 
India Private Limited has sent the notice of postal ballots by email 
on 19th January, 2026 to 6,341 (Six Thousand Three Hundred and 
Forty One only) Members of the Company whose e-mails addresses 
were registered in the records of the Depository 
Participants/Company/Link Intime. A summarized statement of the 
e-mails sent on 19th January, 2026 is as under: 

Sr. 
No. 

Description Date of Dispatch  Number of Records